## SPECIAL CALLED JOINT MEETING FORSYTH COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AND

## CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CUMMING THURSDAY, JUNE 20, 2024 AT 4:00 P.M. 110 EAST MAIN STREET, SUITE 210 CUMMING, GA 30040

## -AGENDA-

- I. Call Meeting to Order
- II. Consider Agenda for adoption
- III. Consider City and County Projects Proposed of SPLOST IX
- IV. Consider Intergovernmental Agreement
- V. Adjournment

## SPECIAL CALLED JOINT MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CUMMING AND THE FORSYTH COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS COUNCIL MINUTES

There was a special-called joint meeting of the City Council of the City of Cumming and the Forsyth County Board of Commissioners on Thursday, June 20, 2024 at 4:00 P.M., in the Commissioner's Meeting Room of the Forsyth County Administration Building. Pursuant to Section 10 of the Charter of the City of Cumming, notice was given and properly posted as required by law. All members of Council were present with the exception of Chad Crane and Susie Carr. Mayor Troy Brumbalow called the meeting of the City Council to order by asking for a motion to open the meeting. A motion was made by Joey Cochran and seconded by Jason Evans to open the meeting. The motion carried 3-0 with Councilman Crane Councilmember Carr absent. The introduction of all Forsyth County Board Members and staff was made along with the Mayor, City Council and staff of the City of Cumming.

- **II. Adoption of Agenda:** A motion was made by Christopher Light and seconded by Jason Evans to adopt the agenda as presented. The motion carried 3-0 with Councilman Crane and Councilmember Carr absent. The Forsyth County Board of Commissioners approved their agenda and the meeting began.
- III. Consider City and County Projects Proposed of SPLOST IX: County Manager David McKee presented a list of proposed County projects requested to be included in the SPLOST IX referendum. City Administrator Phil Higgins presented a list of proposed City projects requested to be included in the SPLOST IX referendum.
- **IV.** Consider Intergovernmental Agreement: County Attorney Ken Jarrard explained that Forsyth County would present a draft Intergovernmental Agreement to the Board of Commissioners for their consideration. Once adopted, the IGA could be considered for adoption by the City Council.
- V. Adjournment A motion was made Christopher Light, and seconded by Joey Cochran to adjourn the Specially Called Joint Meeting of the City of Cumming and the Forsyth County Board of Commissioners. The motion carried 3-0 with Councilman Crane and Councilmember Carr absent.

Approved this 2nd day of July, 2024.	
Mayor	
Councilman	Councilman
Councilman	Councilman
Attest:	
City Clerk	Councilman